S M "M N 2026 Southern Missouri Ministry Network Calendar

14-16
15-17

25
27-30

January
New Year’s Day (Office Closed)

FCF Committee Meeting (RR)
SW Division Leaders Meeting (RR)
Local Church WMs Leadership Training
Spring Refresh Connect Groups Start
Path #3 (Youth)
Divisional FCF Winter Outing (RR)
Credential Interviews
Presbyters Meeting
Church Health Team Meeting
February
Unite Conference (Youth)
School of Ministry
Area Conference Tour
National Women’s Day
March
Refresh Breakaway 2026
School of Ministry
SW Division Ranger Derby Crafting Day
(RR)
Camp Intersession
Spring Girls Conference
Gulf Region Leaders Conference (RR)
Fine Arts (Youth)
Divisional Ranger Derby (RR)
April
Good Friday (Office Closed)
Network Executive Committee Meeting

Network Leaders Conference (RR)
School of Ministry
Empowered Conference
Momentum
Network Conference
Presbyters Meeting
May
Credential Application Deadline for June
Interviews
Campgrounds Work Week (RR)
“You and Me” Mother — Daughter Event
School of Ministry
Path #1 ('Youth)
Taking Care of Business
50+ Camp Meeting
FCF Frontier Adventure & Spring Outing
(RR)
Memorial Day (Office Closed)
Youth Camp #1

1-5
2-3

4-7
6
8-12
13
15-19
18
18-19
18-20

22-26

1

3

6-10
10-11
11
12-17
13-17
20-24
22-25

27-31
31

1

3-7
7-8
20
20-21
27

4-5

6

7
10-12
12

12
17-19
18-20
19
25-27
26-10/4

June
Youth Camp #2
Campgrounds Workday & Pow-Wow Setup
(RR)
Network Pow Wow (RR)
School of Ministry
Youth Camp #3
Local Church WMs Leadership Training
Youth Camp #4
Credential Interviews
Presbyters Meeting
Network Canoe Action & Adventure Camps
(RR)
Youth Camp #5

July
Credential Application Deadline for August
Interviews
Independence Day Recognized (Office
Closed
Kids Camp Week 1
Called (Youth)
School of Ministry
National Camporama (RR)
Kids Camp Week 2
Kids Camp Week 3
Network Junior Leader Training Academy
(RR)
Kids Camp Week 4
SW Division Staff Meeting (RR)

August
School of Ministry (TBD Aug. 8)
National Fine Arts/Youth Conference
Network Cardboard Boat Regatta (RR)
Credential Interviews
Presbyters Meeting
Church Health Team Meeting
September

Father & Son Adventure Weekend (RR)
Fall Refresh Connect Groups Start
Labor Day (Office Closed)
Fall Retreat (East) (Women’s)
Fun Arts SW
School of Ministry
Fall Retreat (West) (Women’s)
Network FCF Fall Trace (RR)
Fun Arts SE
Men’s Retreat
50+ Bus Trip



16-17
17

19-21
21-23
24

12-14

20-21
26-27

10-12
21-25
31

October
Path #2 (Youth)
Divisional Family Field Days (RR)
Fun Arts NW
School of Ministry (TBD Oct. 10)
Refresh Webinar
Fun Arts NE
Pure Girls Conference
Refresh Breakaway 2027 Early Bird
Registration Opens
Church Health Workshop
Network Exec Committee Mtg & Leader
Roundtable (RR)
Ministers Renewal
Presbyters Meeting (Retreat)
Local Church WMs Leadership Training
November
Credential Application Deadline for
January 2027 Interviews
Credential Renewal Opens
KIDMIN Leadership Conference &
Retreat
NWM One Day Conference
Youth Convention
Thanksgiving Break (Office Closed)
December
SW Division Christmas Party (RR)
Missions Retreat
Christmas Break (Office Closed)
Credential Renewal Deadline

SM{MN

SOUTHERN MISSOURI MINISTRY NETWORK
Assemblies of God



