

2026 Southern Missouri Ministry Network Calendar

	January		<u>June</u>
1	New Year's Day (Office Closed)	1-5	Youth Camp #2
3	FCF Committee Meeting (RR)	2-3	Campgrounds Workday & Pow-Wow Setup
9	SW Division Leaders Meeting (RR)		(RR)
10	Local Church WMs Leadership Training	4-7	Network Pow Wow (RR)
11	Spring Refresh Connect Groups Start	6	School of Ministry
15-16	Path #3 (Youth)	8-12	Youth Camp #3
16-17	Divisional FCF Winter Outing (RR)	13	Local Church WMs Leadership Training
22	Credential Interviews	15-19	Youth Camp #4
22-23	Presbyters Meeting	18	Credential Interviews
29	Church Health Team Meeting	18-19	Presbyters Meeting
	<u>February</u>	18-20	Network Canoe Action & Adventure Camps
5-7	Unite Conference (Youth)		(RR)
7	School of Ministry	22-26	Youth Camp #5
17-27	Area Conference Tour		<u>July</u>
22	National Women's Day	1	Credential Application Deadline for August
	<u>March</u>		Interviews
6-7	Refresh Breakaway 2026	3	Independence Day Recognized (Office
7	School of Ministry		Closed
7	SW Division Ranger Derby Crafting Day	6-10	Kids Camp Week 1
	(RR)	10-11	Called (Youth)
13-14	Camp Intersession	11	School of Ministry
14	Spring Girls Conference	12-17	National Camporama (RR)
19-21	Gulf Region Leaders Conference (RR)	13-17	Kids Camp Week 2
20-21	Fine Arts (Youth)	20-24	Kids Camp Week 3
28	Divisional Ranger Derby (RR)	22-25	Network Junior Leader Training Academy
2	April (OST Cl. 1)	07.21	(RR)
3	Good Friday (Office Closed)	27-31	Kids Camp Week 4
3 (PP)	Network Executive Committee Meeting	31	SW Division Staff Meeting (RR)
(RR) 3-4	Nativark Landara Conforma (DD)	1	August School of Ministry (TBD Aug. 8)
3 -4 4	Network Leaders Conference (RR) School of Ministry	1 3-7	National Fine Arts/Youth Conference
10-11	Empowered Conference	7-8	Network Cardboard Boat Regatta (RR)
20	Momentum	20	Credential Interviews
20-22	Network Conference	20-21	Presbyters Meeting
23	Presbyters Meeting	27	Church Health Team Meeting
23	May		September
1	Credential Application Deadline for June	4-5	Father & Son Adventure Weekend (RR)
	Interviews	6	Fall Refresh Connect Groups Start
1-2	Campgrounds Work Week (RR)	7	Labor Day (Office Closed)
1-2	"You and Me" Mother – Daughter Event	10-12	Fall Retreat (East) (Women's)
2	School of Ministry	12	Fun Arts SW
7-8	Path #1 (Youth)	12	School of Ministry
12	Taking Care of Business	17-19	Fall Retreat (West) (Women's)
14-16	50+ Camp Meeting	18-20	Network FCF Fall Trace (RR)
15-17	FCF Frontier Adventure & Spring Outing	19	Fun Arts SE
25	(RR)	25-27	Men's Retreat
25	Memorial Day (Office Closed)	26-10/4	50+ Bus Trip
27-30	Youth Camp #1		

<u>October</u>			
1-2	Path #2 (Youth)		
3	Divisional Family Field Days (RR)		
3	Fun Arts NW		
3	School of Ministry (TBD Oct. 10)		
8	8 Refresh Webinar		
10	Fun Arts NE		
10	Pure Girls Conference		
12	Refresh Breakaway 2027 Early Bird		
	Registration Opens		
16-17	Church Health Workshop		
17	Network Exec Committee Mtg & Leader		
	Roundtable (RR)		
19-21	Ministers Renewal		
21-23	Presbyters Meeting (Retreat)		
24 Local Church WMs Leadership Training			
<u>November</u>			
1	Credential Application Deadline for		
	January 2027 Interviews		
2	Credential Renewal Opens		
12-14	-14 KIDMIN Leadership Conference &		
	Retreat		
7	NWM One Day Conference		
20-21	Youth Convention		
26-27	Thanksgiving Break (Office Closed)		
<u>December</u>			
4	SW Division Christmas Party (RR)		
10-12	Missions Retreat		
21-25	` '		
31	Credential Renewal Deadline		

